OTHER FIMNAMCING USES

YETERANS EERVWICE DISTRICT 8.325.30
FLAMMIMGE DISTRICT 71175
COUNTY ASSESSHENT F.,516.86
MOTOR YEHICLE EXCISE RBRILLS 827,00
REGIONAL TRAMNZSIT 4,879 .00
AIR FOLLUTION COMTROL TEHET .00
ALL DOTHER 1,000 .00
TOTAL OTHER FIMANCING USES™ ™™™ i a m a mm g am a s m ae et A A e v
HEFIUNDS
FEREONAL FROFPERTY FTE5.75
REAL ESTATE TAXES 13.31i58.4%
MOTOR VEHICLE EXCIZSES L. 202.39

‘ TAILINGS 3,620 .50

TDTQL REFUF‘!DSN.\,NWN:\,#‘Jn“..v\_.l\_,.'\_-d\,.‘\_,r\,r\,r\_.-\_.r\_,a\,;“o\_,r\,’\_,-\.,f\‘ T M A L P S L T DL L U i P P T e N P

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

DUE TC TRUST anD AGEMCY 25.28
DUE FROM TRUST AMND ARBEMCY 300,00
DUE TO HAMFDEN COUNTY 83.25
TOTAL TMTERFUND TRANSGEER D™ ™ M vt e i n e my e £ Ay 6 0 A S U A s e e
PAYNBLES
FEDERAL WITHHOLDIMNGS 332,124.70
STATE WITHHOLDINGS 140,723.31
COUMNTY RETIREMEMNT 28,832.479
GROUF LIFE 2,009.10
GROUF HEALTH 72 .68B7.88
EMFLOYEE SAVINGS 14,408,850
UMION DUES 2 ,080.
FOLICE OFF DUry 7.626.28

DEET
TEMFORARY {_0ANS 3,228, 000.00
CAFITAL PROJECTS FRINCIPAL 57,070 00
TOTAL DEBRT RET TREMENT ™™t mama i mn am n ae s s s s a8 s e ey

TOMBINED TOTAL-ALL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITUREGMM MMM nmnns

BALANCE &6/30/90
WARRANTS FPAYAEBLE
ACSESSHMENTS FAYABLE

VERIFYING BALANCE

26,055,971

£

o
m
o
M1}

&32.524 .32

3,285,070.00

2,672,487 .82

324,094 .03
(168,951, 70)
(3,771,002
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1,38&.00

BOARD OF HE&LTH
SALARIES 2,103.256
EXFENSES 62359800

2,201 .25

FOLICE DEFARTHMEMT

CHIEF "5 SALARY 37,986 .00

BEMERAL SALARIES 343,727 .37

CRUISER MAINTEMANCE 11,404 .31

OTHER EXFPENSES 14,939.67

TROTHING 10,953.18

MEW EQUIFMENT 8BGO, 00

LEAA 25000

SPECIAL COVERAGES 560.6G0

—————————————————————————— 420, 5625.53
TOTAL FROTECTIOM FERSOMS AND FROFERTY V&SN NMNMNMAMANSA A fan s s 455,861 .-
SCHOOLS

LOCAL SCHEOLS

SALARTES 2,183,7265.51

EXFENEES

MEGUTIATING FEES 1.807 .00

UMEMPLOYMENT COHF 2,708.90

EMEREY COMSERVATION 2.8z20.00

ASBESTOS MGT 1,713.2¢
REGIONAL SCHOGL 1,022,735.9°9

TDTAL QLL SL‘;HODLSNNmmmmmr\,mmmmn‘mmmmmmmmmmmmmmf\.—wm 3 . E 1 5— . (:})5(:] . 6')

TOWN MEETING, SFECIAL ARTICLES

ANNUAL
HO-AUDTT 10,000.00
B&—AEVALUATION 14,892.50Q

___________________________ 24,872.50

TOTAL ALL AFPPROFPRIATION EYFEMDITURESMYYTSMMNNMNAAAMAAAMMA MLt G (821,017 .5

FRIOR YEAR EXPENDITURES

MMe STUDY 140 .00
HIGHWAYS #33540 8.102.28
CARFET ING 509.28 ., o ey
TOTAL FRIDR YEAR ZXPENDITUREGY MV MAMAMALAAL AV e e e ™ SR

~90-



REAL ESTATE TAXES
LEVY COF
LEVY OF
LEYY OF
LEVY DF
LEVY OF
LEVY OF
LEVY OF 1984
LEVY OF 1983
LEVY OF 1982
LEVY OF 1981

1990
1989
1984
1987
1984
1985

TOTALS

PERSONAL PROPERTY TARES

LEVY OF
LEVY OF
LEVY OF
LEVY OF 1987
LEVY OF 1984
LEYY OF 1983
LEVY GF 1984
LEVY OF (983
LEVY OF 1982
LEVY OF 1981
LEVY TF 1980

1990
1989
1988

TOTALS

#OTOR YEHICLE EXCISES
LEVY OF 1990
LEVY OF 198%

LEVY OF 1988
LEYY OF 1987
LEYY OF 1984
LEVY OF 1983
LEVY OF 1934
LEVY GF {983
LEVY OF {582
LEYY DF 1981
LEYY OF 1980
LEYY OF 1979

TOTALS

TOTAL ALL TAX LEVIES

BALAKCE FiD
1/1189

112,133,00
39,997.08
14,201,58
12,070.30
11,206.97

5,277.22
325,14
1,904,99

S66.9%

v ey EOE:EBE.b?

¥

1,735.92
1,668.85
1:667.59
1,0%5.82
975.19
2,021.37
2,943.51
1,142,335
1,:086.77
£96.33

LAl L L L

14,433.92

30,498.82
13,998.24
12,884.91
10,293.40
£,675.73
3,348.80
301,04
146
193.49
1,025.48
125,51

Ty

82,302.75

299,019.34

TOWN OF RAMPDER

STATENENT OF UNCDLLECTED TAIES

6/30/90

COMHITHENTS ~ COLLECTIONS

3,127,685.89 2,981,383, 7!
95,210,835
£9,033.48
11,176.10

8,447,548

3,187,684.,87  3,143,743.17

b4,872.69 £3,287,3%
505,37
168,07
530,73
409,74
536,50
h53.61
342,49
60,77

b4,872.69

196,888,735
63,233,862 83
8,900.17 t2

2
i

w
pr=s
3
2 -

=
~3

ma &

— & N

o <0 . Mo
— ~1 g O

3,458,810.12  3,474,913.04

ABATEMENTS

36,281.57
3,978.48
4,629.80

967,30
196,98
56,07
1,335, 60
1)0123,40
£4.85
3,18

48,624.82

146,68
£2.55)
i2.26

588.57
19.70

5.78
00,90

356 1=IE

950
934, El
198.55

19,156,782

72,897,146

TAY TITLES  REFUNDS GHCBLLECTED
6/30/90
7,699.54 117,714.15
1,121.80 3,139.53 10,561,280
2,610,469 1,546.48  4,867.19
1,386.97 935,94 1,807.55
1,601,681 1,E24.23
[y516.61 §,628.79
407,48 779,62
384,935 1,647,47
§35.5
9,230.31 13,318,459 141,687,748
1,444,48
26,00 1,358.10
12,86 1,300.78
448,39
te6. 36
531,91
BLb.86
38.69  1,E83.19
131.53
32.96
98.00
4,00 76,95 B,182.06
1,160,466 29,120,880
2,828.79  9,745.76
495,73 §,379.%9
139,52 10,783.59
199,81 5,241.98
84,78 2,734,059
21.96  3,340.79
4.87 424,31
751,48
193.4%
1,025.48
13.41
9.40 4,877.88 71,%57.33
9,230.34 18,273.3¢ 221,827,13
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TOWN OF HAKPDEN
TRUST AND AGENCY FUND
STATEMENT OF FEVEMUES AND EXPENDITURES WITH CHANGE [N FUHD BALANCE
6730490

EXPENDARLE  NOW-EYPENDABLE
FUND BALARCE  INTEREST  ADDITIONS  WITHDRARALS FUND BALAKCE FUND EBALANCE
771789 8/30/90 b/30/90

CASH £ND SECURITIES IN CLSTODY OF TREASURER

CEHETERY PERPETUAL CARE  25,334.43 | 2,120,36 172.00 370.41 16,100.00 11,256,468
BUMSTEAD PERFETUAL CARE | 7,537.06 bbs.0b 3,000.00

CCUNCIL DM ASING 8,188.33 749.88 492,00 §,430,21
CONSERVATION FURD 16,362,563 1,353.90 17y 16,75
TOWH CORHEN FURD 1,114,12 92.95% 207, il
TOTALY MY vesvvvsbbabiy 58,335.79 4,981,459 bbh 00 370,61 19,190.00 44,701.87

IAY FUND 712.51 J4.41 59.82 300,00 207,10
NEWELL FUND 1,703,534 192,39 1,311.25 t,894.72 1,912.42
KIMDERGARTEN FUND 7,394.50 636,24 1,150.00 345,50 §,775.2%
BEORGE BALLARD FUND 633,09 44.79 0,27 500,00 89.51
CHARLES BALLARD FUND $33.09 46.79 50.37 300,00 §9.51
STOCDARD FUND 232.85 7y441.21 $3.00 7,379,046
HOLT FUND 1,789,460 143,12 1,000,00 F3d.7¢
TOTAL> =Y rressmoveserarer 12,826.33 1,352,595 9,902, 46 701,06 3,794.7¢ 19,585,568
COINED TOTLE™ s T2 632 0364 LOTLST AT 68,903

—Q2-~



TOWN OF HAMFDEN
COMBIMED BALANCE SHEET
SPECIAL REVENUE FURND

&6/30/9Q
ASSETS
CAEH AND INVESTMENTS 80,724 .04
WAREANTS FAYARLE (33,220.69)
DUE FrOM COMMOMWEALTH &0,357.22

TDTF‘L ASSETSW'\.'\-'\;ﬂa'\-mmmm'\.—mmr\:m-\.-\.r\;r\.r\--\.-\.mmm'\:mmmmmmmmmmmn; 107!960-59

LIARILITIES
COUNCIL ON AGING
FYTA 1.867.85
STATE GRANTS 1,178,465
——————————————— 3.046.30
SCHOOLS
LUNCH FROGRAM (2:.250.73)
FL fu—-14F t1.368.30)
CHARTER 1 .56
HMETECO D404 Q0
EARLY CHILDHOOD 217.19
TITLE I1I 39 .00
HANDICAF GRANT 25,000 .00

_______________ 26.341.72

RESERVED FUOR AFFROFRIATION

STATE AID TO LIBRARIES 2,317.00
LIBRARY, MEG 2,110.20
ADD L. STATE AID 413.00
——————————————— 4,840 .20
REVOLVING FUNDS
ARTS LOTTERY $23.55
EDARD OF HEALTH 96 .00
COUNCIL ON AGING 413.00
——————————————— 2.293.78
EMGIMEERING FEES
DELNEGRD 347 55
COMMERCIAL DRIVE L3920
LAUREL HILLS 1,394 .08
HAMFDEN WOODS 1.00
GLEMDALE ESTATES 1,000, 00
ALL OTHER b6 .38
——————————————— 3,448,214
MOAMDATE RE IMPURSEMENTS
RIGHT TO ENOW 434 .92
HIGHWAY FUNDS
CONTRACT #33540 1737452
COMTRACT #33495 47 40T, G0
——————————————— 54,721 .52

—93—



TOTAL LIAB T T T ISt i S i e s s s 2 e A e e

~G4—

FRETAINED FEES
COMSERVATION
BOARD OF APFEALS

RESTITUTIONS

2.177.30
150000
——————————— 2,327 .30
144,30
T TR T 2 107, 8560.59



TOWN OF HAMFDEN

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

COUNCIL ON AGING
FYTA
STATE GRANTS

SCHOOLS
LUNCH FROGRAM
PL 94142
CHAFTER I
CHAFTER 11
FARENT TRAINING
FPL 89-313
EARLY CHILDHOOD
METCO
CHILDHOOD TUITIONS
HORACE MANN
THIMKING SKILLS
TITLE II
SCHOGL IMPROVEMENT
DRUB FREE SCHOOLS
CII METHODS/SKILLS
CARNESIE GRANT

STATE AID TG LIBRARIES
MEDR

INTERFUND TRANSFER 0OUT

REVDOLYINMG FUNDES
COUNCIL OM AGING
ARTS LOTTERY
TOWN FAIR

TEANEPORTATION ERIDS

ENGIMNEERING FEES
DELMEGRO
LAUREL HEIGHTS
HAMFDERN +00DS
GLENDALE ESTATES
STGHY HILL RD

MAMDATE REIMBURSEMENT

EXTENDED FOLLIMNG

FETAIMED FEEE
COMSERYVATION

SFECTAL REVENUE FUND
&/30/90Q

12,1146.98
1,607.03

?72,213.11
31,.8333.57
10,988.44
1,697,010
1,056.0GC
S5.000.34
14,4681.78
8§9,7953.00
3.576.81
618,00
2.i17.00
H22 . 00
1,307.00
2.072.30
197000
11,000,000

1,0456.30
5,833.460
J57 a0
20,000 _ 00

1,122.45

6£05.92
1,343.68
4,220,463
1,750,000

13,784.91

277 404,05

3,100,153

2.333.00

27,7356.20

F,072. 08

205,00

25,00

-95-



HIGHWAYS
CONTRACT #33540
CONTHRACT #23081

TOTAL ALL SPECIAL REVENUE

-95-

b.S76.48
44166.85
——————————————— 10,743.33

EXPENDITURESMNNNmmmwmmmmmmmmmmmmmm 344!447-12

BALAMNCE &6£/30/20 BO.724 .06
WARRANTE FAYARBLE (33,220.569)
VERIFYIMG BALANCE 351 ,950.4%



COUNCIL ON ARING

SCHOOLS

STATE 1D TO

FUTA-FEES
ENTITLEMENT
STATE GRANTS

LUNMCH FPROGRAM
FEES
STATE FUNDS

FEDERAL FUNES

FL Q4-142
CHAFTER 1
CHAFTER 11I
FPARENT TRAINING
Flo 89-313

ERRELY CHILDHOOCD
MEZTCO

TOWN OF HAMPDEN
STATEMENT 0OF REVENUES
SFECIAL REVENUE FUND
&6/30/3F0

12.7292.04

1,553.00
——————————————— 14,282 .04

PE,5615.28

2£3,.588.00

10.486.00

1.697.Q0

1,056.00

S 00000

GREMNT 14,5371.00

F5.157.00

CHILDHDDD TUITIONS F27F4 .00

HOROS0CE MO
THINKING SKILLS
TITLE I1

s1B.00
CEAMNT 2,017.00

HE 2, G0

SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT 12307 .Q

DRUE FREE SCHOOL

= 2,072, 00

CIT METHODS/SEILLE 1,970,050

CARNEGIE GRAMT
HAMBICAR GRANT

L ITERGRIES
STATE GEANT
MEG
ADDTL A1D

FREVOLYVIME FUMES

COUNMCIL On AGINE
ARTS LOTTERY
BEOARD 0OF HEALTH
TOWN FAIR

BHID DEFOBSITS

EMGIMNEERING FEES

DELMEGRO
LAUREL HILLS

GiENDALE ESTATEES

STONY HILL &D

11200000
25, 000 00

——————————————— PPE (&BD .28

2.325. 00

2,0B2.41

413,00
——————————————— S.820.41

2,195,346

64745 .00

F&.00

B57.00

S0, D00 .00
——————————————— 29,6228 .34

1.500.00
2,000, 00
L0000
1.750.00

v
.

fn

(N

i
|
l
|
!
}
|
|
{
|
|
!
|
}
o
i
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RETAINED FEESB

CONSERVATION 2,2028.50
EOARD OF APPEALS 150.00
——————————————— 2,352.50
DUE FROM COMMONWEALTH FOR HIGHWAYS 14,134.09
RESTITUTION 14630

TOTAL SPECIAL REVEMUE FUND RECEIFTSY MY MMAmvnssasamann sy

—g98-

BALAMCE 7/71/87%
WARRANTS FAYARLE

YERIFYIMG BALANCE

365.287.%6

38.047.08
(11,384.357

391,950,492




TOWN DF HAMFDEN
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
&/30/90

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FROJECT EXFENDITURES

TN HOUSE RENMOVATION 388.521.48
FARE AND RECREATION
GREEM MEADOWS 1,273.,8&61.47

ADMIMISTRATION

OTHER EXFENDITURES

INTEREST 49.614.95
TREAMSFER TO BENERAL FUND 42,475,779
REVEMUE ANTICIPATION NOTE 114,000,.Q0

TOTAL EXPENMDITHURES
EBALANCE &/30/70

VERIFYING SALAMNCE

STATEMENT 0OF REVENUES

t

BOMD FRGCEEDS 1.890,031.25
INTEREST o7,857.36

TOTAL REVEMNUES
BALANCE 7/1/8%

VERIFYING BALANCE

1.,662,382.95

26 . Q70 .70

1,86B,47Z.&9
43,4512 0F

1.907,838.61
3,997.10

—99_



TOWN OF HAMFDEM
CAPITAL FROJECTS FUND
BALAMNCE SHEET
&/30/790

AS5EETS

CASH AND INYVESTMENTS 43 412.02

TDT"_\'L QSSETSN"J'\J’\I'\Jr\lr\lmmr\dmr\d“J’\Jr\-‘r\er\J‘\d’UP\IN"J‘-U'\J’\J"JF\I"U‘\J’\J QBFQIE-C]E

LIARBILITIES

DUE 780 GEMERAL FLUND 15.3261.57

FUND BALANCES
RESESVED FOR ENCUMBRAMNCES TTLE18015
AMOUNTSE TGO BE RAISED (47610780
UNFEEERVED 21.25

TDTQ{_ LIQEILITIESf\sz\;mmmmrumm'vmm\;'\af\a'\ammwmmr\;mr\;m Z;E N L’-l E . OE
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ADVISCRY COMMITTEE
TOWN OF HAMPDEN, MASSACHUSETTS
REPORT OF THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

The Advisory Committee is chartered to advise the
Town, town departments, appointed and elected officials on
matters pertaining to budgets, bylaws, laws, regulatlons and
articles that affect the Town of Hampden. During calendar year
1990, most of the Advisory Committee activity has been tied to

either finalizing the fiscal year (FY) 1991 budget or preparing
for the FY 1992 budget.

To carry out these duties, the Advisory Committee held
46 meetings, 2 Public Forum Budget Hearings, attended 6 meetings
with the Selectmen, and 4 meetings with the department heads.

The FY 1991 budget was the first year to experience a
substantial reduction in local aid from the State. However, a
major effort to pursue and collect unpaid real estate taxes by
the Town Treasurer and tax collector resulted in a one-time
favorable increase in unappropriated available funds., As a
result, $86,000 of these funds were used to balance the FY 1991
budget shortfall. The Town's operating budget was maintained
within the bounds of Propesition 2 -1/2. 1In addition, $20,241
and $32,500 was used to fund pollce department negotiated salary
increases and replacement of a boiler at the Thornton Burgess
Middle School, respectfully. These expendhtures were voted on
at a October 1990 special Town meeting.,

At this time, we have approximately $306,000 in
unappropriated available funds. These funds are key to the
Town's operating future. We are concerned that the pendlng FY
1991 budget overruns will further reduce the unupproprlated

avallable funds account to a level that will be detrimental to
the Town.

Increased cost of petroleum products has and will
1mpact the Town's FY 1991 and FY 1992 budgets. Budget line
items such as gasoline, street lighting, town house and school
heating accounts are running ahead of the appropriated budget
and are set to drive the FY 1992 budget upward,

The Town needs to maintain a reasonable level of
unappropriated available funds as a matter of operaticnal
principal. 1In fact, a low level of funds cost the Town of
Hampden, you the taxpayers, additional tax dollars as a result
of the Town's need to borrow money.

Oour latest information from the State for budgeting
FY 1992 suggests a further reduction of local aid by as much as
10 percent, and local assessments for current year (FY 1991)
auto excise tax have fallen 10 percent behind last year.

The town departments regquested budgets for FY 1992,
prﬂsentcd in the follow1ng pages, represent an increase of
$363,000 over last year's appropriated budgets.



Page 2

The Advisory Commlittee has established FY 1992 budget
request guidelines for the town departments which call for no
compensation increases and a needs budget. We are f£inding that
in meetings with individual departments, most departments have
submitted a level-funded budget. The Advisory Committee is
working to clear up this situation. The Town's supplemental
report, which will contain our recommendations will reflect a

department needs budget when they differ from the level-funded
budget.

Please read the attached budget and warrant carefully.
Come to the Advisory Committee Budget Hearing and the annual

Town meeting prepared to express your position on the Town's
budget.

The Advisory Committee Hearing will be held on
March 18, 1991 at 8:00 p.m. at the Town house.

Gordon E. Clark, Chairman John M. O'Brien, Vice Chairman

Richard P. Jones Lester F. Pauly

Austin G. McKeon Evelyn L. Schmidt, Clerk
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